Foodbank Distribution Points Christmas Opening Times 2020

Wed

Thurs

Fri

Sat

Sunday

Monday

Tues

Weds

Thurs

Fri

Additional comments

Distribution Centre

23-Dec

24-Dec

25-Dec

26-Dec

27-Dec

28-Dec

29-Dec

30-Dec

31-Dec

01-Jan

Annfield Plain

1.00pm - 3.00pm

1.00pm - 3.00pm

Brandon

Reopens Tues 5th Jan

Chester le Street

Reopens Mon 4th Jan

Chilton 10.00am - 12.00pm
Consett| 10.00am - 12.00pm |10.00am - 12.00pm
Crook 10.00am - 12.00pm Reopens Tues 5th Jan
Dawdon 10.00am - 12.00pm
Durham City Reopens Mon 4th Jan
Durham Elvet Reopens Tues 5th Jan
Esh Winning Reopens Weds 6th Jan
Ferryhill 10.00am - 12.00pm 10.00am - 12.00pm
Gilesgate Reopens Sat 2nd Jan
Murton Reopens Sat 2nd Jan
Newton Aycliffe| 1.30pm - 3.30pm 1.30pm - 3.30pm
Peterlee 10:30am -1:30pm Reopens Tues 5th Jan
Shildon 12.00pm - 2.00pm 12.00pm - 2.00pm
Spennymoor| 10.00am - 12.00pm 10.00am - 12.00pm

Spennymoor Trinity

10.00am - 12.00pm

Stanley (PACT House)

10.00am - 12.00pm

Reopens Mon 4th Jan

Trimdon Station

Reopens Fri 8th Jan

Trimdon Village

2.00pm - 4.00pm

West Auckland

1lam - 1.30pm

Willington

2.00pm - 4.00pm

2.00pm - 4.00pm

Foodstore
Main Office

Fuel Bank

Closes on 24th Dec at 2pm and opens again on the 4th January
Closes on 24th Dec at 2pm and opens again on the 4th January

The last day we can apply for fuel vouchers is 23 December
Fuel Bank will reopen for applications on the 4 January

During the Christmas break the distribution points will have vouchers in place of
telephone referrals




