## **Foodbank Distribution Points Christmas Opening Times 2020**

	Wed	Thurs	Fri	Sat	Sunday	Monday	Tues	Weds	Thurs	Fri	Additional comments
Distribution Centre	23-Dec	24-Dec	25-Dec	26-Dec	27-Dec	28-Dec	29-Dec	30-Dec	31-Dec	01-Jan	
Annfield Plain	1.00pm - 3.00pm							1.00pm - 3.00pm			
Brandon											Reopens Tues 5th Jan
Chester le Street											Reopens Mon 4th Jan
Chilton						10.00am - 12.00pm					
Consett	10.00am - 12.00pm	10.00am - 12.00pm									
Crook		10.00am - 12.00pm									Reopens Tues 5th Jan
Dawdon							10.00am - 12.00pm				
Durham City											Reopens Mon 4th Jan
Durham Elvet											Reopens Tues 5th Jan
Esh Winning											Reopens Weds 6th Jan
Ferryhill		10.00am - 12.00pm							10.00am - 12.00pm		
Gilesgate											Reopens Sat 2nd Jan
Murton											Reopens Sat 2nd Jan
Newton Aycliffe	1.30pm - 3.30pm							1.30pm - 3.30pm			
Peterlee							10:30am -1:30pm				Reopens Tues 5th Jan
Shildon		12.00pm - 2.00pm							12.00pm - 2.00pm		
Spennymoor	10.00am - 12.00pm							10.00am - 12.00pm			
Spennymoor Trinity							10.00am - 12.00pm				
Stanley (PACT House)								10.00am - 12.00pm			Reopens Mon 4th Jan
Trimdon Station											Reopens Fri 8th Jan
Trimdon Village							2.00pm - 4.00pm				
West Auckland								11am - 1.30pm			
Willington	2.00pm - 4.00pm							2.00pm - 4.00pm			

Foodstore Closes on 24th Dec at 2pm and opens again on the 4th January

Main Office Closes on 24th Dec at 2pm and opens again on the 4th January

Fuel Bank The last day we can apply for fuel vouchers is 23 December

Fuel Bank will reopen for applications on the 4 January

During the Christmas break the distribution points will have vouchers in place of telephone referrals